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Juniata County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 AC Products Inc

2 Empire Kosher Poultry Inc

3 Juniata County School District

4 Champion Modular Inc

5 Sanitation Solutions Plus LLC

6 Plain & Fancy Custom Cabinetry LLC
7 Weis Markets Inc

8 State Government

9 Juniata Valley Bank

10 Brookline at Mifflintown Inc

11 Pennian Bank

12 Zimmerman Truck Lines Inc

13 Locust Grove Retirement Village
14 Juniata County Commissioners
15 Juniata County Agricultural Society
16 Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11
17 DuMor Inc

18 Maple Lawn Associates Inc

19 Brenner Car Credit

20 Federal Government

21 Regester Chevrolet

22 KNA Enterprises LP

23 Valley Proteins Inc

24 Richfield Senior Living & Rehab
25 Treen Box & Pallet Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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1st Quarter, 2020

Employer
Rickenbaugh Building Supply Inc
Energex American Inc
Perfection Commercial Cleaning LLC
Metz Culinary Management Inc
W E Schlegel
Five Brothers
Mahantango Enterprises Inc
Family Practice Center PC
Geisinger Clinic
Gilson Transportation LLC
Congregation Yismach Moshe
Jay Fulkroad & Sons Inc
Skills of Central PA Inc
Hoober Inc
Berrys Personal Care Center Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
GDK Development Inc
Red Zone Sports Bar and Grille
The Bread of Life Restaurant
Fayette Trailers LLC
Sheetz Inc
Wengerd Pallets
Fayette Area Lions Den
Juniata Junction Restaurant
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NAICS Industry Description
Household and institutional furniture mfg.
Animal slaughtering and processing
Other wood product manufacturing
Elementary and secondary schools
Restaurants and other eating places
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Services to buildings and dwellings
Grocery stores
Depository credit intermediation
Executive, legislative and general government
General freight trucking
Automobile dealers
Sawmills and wood preservation
Gasoline stations
Highway, street, and bridge construction
School and employee bus transportation
Residential building construction
Poultry and egg production
Cattle ranching and farming
Child day care services
Automotive repair and maintenance
Offices of other health practitioners
Offices of physicians
Lumber and const. supply merchant wholesalers
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Management of companies and enterprises
Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers
Remediation and other waste services
Other ambulatory health care services
Misc. durable goods merchant wholesalers
Residential mental health facilities
Special food services
Postal service
Religious organizations
Building material and supplies dealers
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Building finishing contractors
Other amusement and recreation industries
Building foundation and exterior contractors
Insurance agencies and brokerages
Architectural and structural metals mfg.
Beverage manufacturing
Support activities for crop production
Spectator sports
Hog and pig farming
Specialized freight trucking
Lawn and garden equipment and supplies stores
Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers
Water, sewage and other systems

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS
3371
3116
3219
6111
7225
6231
5617
4451
5221
9211
4841
4411
3211
4471
2373
4854
2361
1123
1121
6244
8111
6213
6211
4233
4523
6233
5511
4238
5629
6219
4239
6232
7223
4911
8131
4441
9221
2383
7139
2381
5242
3323
3121
1151
7112
1122
4842
4442
4231
2213
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