

Juniata County

3rd Quarter, 2023

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Master Woodcraft Cabinetry LLC	26	Lignetics Holding
2	Empire Kosher Poultry Inc	27	JPH Enterprises LLC
3	Juniata County School District	28	Metz Culinary Management Inc
4	Champion Modular Inc	29	Stella-Jones Corporation
5	Plain & Fancy Custom Cabinetry LLC	30	W E Schlegel
6	State Government	31	Jay Fulkroad & Sons Inc
7	Pennian Bank	32	Rickenbaugh Building Supply Inc
8	Sanitation Solutions Plus	33	KNA Enterprises LP
9	Weis Markets Inc	34	Gilson Transportation LLC
10	Juniata County Commissioners	35	The Bread of Life Restaurant
11	Brookline at Mifflintown LLC	36	Rhonda Kay Harshbarger
12	Juniata Valley Bank	37	Congregation Bais Simcha
13	Locust Grove Retirement Village	38	Juniata Valley Winery Inc
14	Zimmerman Truck Lines	39	Geisinger Clinic
15	DuMor Inc	40	Hoober Inc
16	Richfield Healthcare and Rehab	41	Berry's Personal Care Home
17	Regester Chevrolet	42	Buttonwood Campground Inc
18	Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11	43	Mahantango Enterprises Inc
19	Brenner Car Credit	44	LMC Industrial Contractors Inc
20	Federal Government	45	Zimmerman Truck Repairs
21	Treen Box & Pallet Inc	46	Wengerd Pallets
22	Family Practice Center PC	47	Reinford Farms
23	Juniata County Agricultural Society	48	GDK Development Inc
24	Darling Ingredients Inc	49	Sheetz Inc
25	Maple Lawn Associates Inc	50	DS Hart Enterprises

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Juniata County

Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q3		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	3371
2	2	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
3	3	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
4	4	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
5	5	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
6	8	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
7	9	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
8	7	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
9	6	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
10	10	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
11	12	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
12	13	Automobile Dealers	4411
13	11	General Freight Trucking	4841
14	15	Gasoline Stations	4571
15	27	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
16	16	Residential Building Construction	2361
17	14	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
18	26	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
19	32	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
20	18	Cattle Ranching and Farming	1121
21	21	Offices of Physicians	6211
22	17	Poultry and Egg Production	1123
23	22	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
24	24	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
25	28	Child Care Services	6244
26	20	Religious Organizations	8131
27	41	RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps	7212
28	33	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
29	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
30	31	Lumber and Other Construction Materials Merchant Wholesalers	4233
31 32	34	Building Finishing Contractors	2383
33	23 43	Spectator Sports	7112 4442
34	29	Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
35	49	Beverage Manufacturing	3121
36	30	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
37	36	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
38	39	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
39	51	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
40	76	Special Food Services	7223
41	38	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
42	35	Postal Service	4911
43	42	Support Activities for Crop Production	1151
44	37	Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers	4239
45	44	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
46	55	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	3328
47	56	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
48	47	Hog and Pig Farming	1122
49	58	Individual and Family Services	6241
50	46	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages